DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 26, 2025

RECEIVED: 12/22/14 FILED: 12/22/14 FINAL: 02/27/15 REOPENED: 2014-00395

SUSPENSION DATE:

**CASE CODE** 

Appointment of Commissioner

## **UTILITIES:**

Mountain Water District

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

02/27/15	Final Order Entered: 1. Michael R. Blackburn is appointed to fill the existing vacancy on Mountain Water District's Board of Commissioners. His term shall expire on July 31, 2018. 2. Eddie Hurley is appointed to fill the existing vacancy on Mountain Water District's Board of Commissioners. His term shall expire on July 31, 2018.
02/25/15	Letter Filing Document into the Record
01/20/15	Michael Blackburn and Eddie Hurley's Response to Appendix B
01/15/15	Letter to Michael R. Blackburn
01/15/15	Letter to Eddie Hurley
01/08/15	Pike County Judge Executive, William Deskins, Response and Submission of Candidates
12/31/14	Lester "John" Collins application for appointment to Mountain Water District's Board of Commissioners.
12/22/14	PSC letter to Bill Deskins
12/22/14	PSC letter to Wayne Rutherford
12/22/14	Order entered: This proceeding is initiated to fill the two existing vacancies on Mountain
	Water District's Board of Commissioners.
	2. Mountain Water District is made a party to this propositing

- 2. Mountain Water District is made a party to this proceeding.
- 3. Anyone who wishes to nominate a person to fill one of the two vacancies shall submit such nomination to the Commission in writing within 20 days of the date of this Order
- 4. Nominated persons shall file with the Commission an original and ten copies of the information listed in Appendix B. He or she shall also serve a copy on the Pike County Judge/Executive, Pike County Judge/Executive elect, and Daniel P. Stratton. The failure to file the requested information within 20 days of nomination shall be considered as notice of no interest in being considered for appointment to Mountain Water District's Board of Commissioners.
- 5. The Commission shall serve a copy of this Order upon the Pike County Judge/Executive, Pike County Judge/Executive elect, and Daniel P. Stratton.

Total Number of Cases: 1